Procedure P4260 Addendum
Use of Facilities Fee Schedule

Manson School District

Facility Use Charges
June 2006
FACILITY CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3
HIGH SCHOOL
Gymnasium $30 $60 $125
Classroom $15 $30 $50
*Kitchen $30 $50 $100
Commons $30 $50 $100
(All fees per event)
ELEMENTARY
Multipurpose $30 $50 $75
Classroom $15 $30 $50
*Kitchen $30 §50 $50
(All fees per event)
MISC. AREAS
Elementary Field $30 $60 $100
Football Field $30 $60 $100
With Lights $40 $70 $110
Bumgarner Building $0 $0 $100
NON SCHOOL DAYS/NIGHTS

Appropriate school personnel must be present at all times when facilities are in use. If such
service is voluntary, no fee for that service will be assessed. Custodial fees (including supervision
if necessary) will be assessed at the rate of $25.00 per hour (overtime and benefits). Any
exceptions to this must have approval from the Superintendent.

If more that one area is used in a building, there will be no custodial fee charged for supervision in
additional areas.

*A food service staff person must be present during use of the kitchen and a fee of $20.00 per hour
will be charged. Any exceptions to this must be approved by the Food Service Supervisor.

CLASS 1 - Youth related/government agencies
CLASS 2 — Non-profit groups
CLASS 3 — Profit Groups




